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AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing, transferring,
and causing to expire into the state fund, general
revenue of the state, by budgetary revision of amounts
and language of appropriation and direction to budget
accounts providing for general revenue appropriations,
certain unexpended amounts of: the Legislature—Joint
Expenses, Account No. 1030; the Auditor’s Office—
Unemployment Compensation, Account No. 1520; the
State Tax Department, Account No. 1800; the Depart-
ment of Finance and Administration, Account No. 2100;
the Attorney General, Account No. 2400; the State
Department of Education, Account No. 2860; the
Teachers’ Retirement Board, Account No. 2980; the
Department of Culture and History, Account No. 3510;
the Department of Corrections—Correctional Units,
Account No. 3770; the State Board of Education—
Rehabilitation Division, Account No. 4405; the
Department of Agriculture, Account No. 5100; the
Farm Management Commission, Account No. 5110; the
Department of Agriculture—Soil Conservation Commit-
tee, Account No. 5120; the Department of Agriculture—
Meat Inspection, Account No. 5140; the Department of
Natural Resources, Account No. 5650; the West Virginia
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Railroad Maintenance Authority, Account No. 5690; the
West Virginia Public Employees Retirement Board,
Account No. 6140; and the Insurance Commissioner,
Account No. 6160, all supplementing chapter one
hundred twenty-two, acts of the Legislature, regular
session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-seven, known
as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the amounts as hereinafter specified, in the
general revenue accounts as designated, and the
language of appropriation and direction applicable, be
expired in reduction and revision of the prior appropri-
ations in respect of such accounts, available for expen-
diture in the current fiscal year 1987-88, as approp-
riated by chapter one hundred twenty-two, acts of the
Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred
eighty-seven, known as the budget bill; with the amount
of reduction and expiration of appropriations for each
“Unclassified” or other specified line item, hereinafter,
to be as follows: the sum of $200,000 in Account No.
1030; the sum of $250,000 in Account No. 1520; the sum
of $100,000 in Account No. 1800; the sum of $100,000
in Account No. 2100; the sum of $50,000 in Account No.
2400; the sum of $300,000 in Account No. 2860; the sum
of $100,000 in Account No 3510; the sum of $100,000 in
Account No. 3770; the sum of $200,000 in Account No.
4405; the sum of $100,000 in Account No. 5100; the sum
of $100,000 in Account No. 5110; the sum of $100,000
in Account No. 5120; the sum of $100,000 in Account No.
5140; the sum of $100,000 in Account No. 5650; the sum
of $50,000 in Account No. 5690; the sum of $7,544,677
leaving 0 balance in line item 1 of Account No. 6140;
and the sum of $100,000 in Account No. 6160; with
language of appropriation and direction in respect of
Account No. 2980, as follows, to be added under such
account “The bodrd shall transfer monthly to- the
P.E.I.B. (account no. 8265) from employee contribution
moneys, employer contribution moneys, accumulated
reserves or investment income, an amount of money
sufficient to reimburse the P.E.I.B. for the cost of the
state’s share of health care claims of retired Teacher
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Retirement System members who have elected health
care coverage through the P.E.I.LB. pursuant to WV
Code 5-16-12.”; and that language of appropriation and
direction in respect of Account No 6140, as follows, be
added under such account “the board shall transfer
monthly to the Public Employees Insurance Board
(account no 8265) from employees contribution moneys,
accumulated reserves, or investment income, an amount
of money sufficient to reimburse the P.E.L.B. for the cost
of the public employee acerued sick leave program WV
Code 5-16-12 and the cost of the state’s share of health
care claims of retired P.E.R.S. members who have
elected health care coverage through P.E.L.B. pursuant
to WV Code 5-16-12.” all such reductions and expira-
tions of amounts and additional language of appropri-
ation and direction to be available upon the effective
date of this bill for use in current fiscal year 1987-88;
such being the purpose of this supplemental appropri-
ation bill.

. v R
b ORE Y % S W S N
T L . TR
¥ - A ¥ 3 el :‘.

S GRS

.




Enr.Com.Sub.H.B.4167] 4

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

......... h: SRR N, Qakb}&gw‘uwa

Chairman Senate Commiittee

o

arrman House Committe

Originating in the House.

Takes effect from passage.
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